

Misc. Exe. Case - 313 of 2023.

Order Dated: 03.07.2024

Today the record is fixed for further payment.

Both parties file hazira.

Money receipt of Rs. 15,000/- showing payment is filed.

OP is directed to pay Rs. 24,000/- on the next date.

Petitioner files a petition regarding arrear amount of Rs. 108,000/-.

Fix 03.08.2024 for further payment of Rs. 24000/-.

D/C

JM,2nd Court,  
Howrah.